STATE OF TEXAS

§
§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend
County (hereinafter “County”}, a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State
of Texas, and TRW Engineers, Inc., dba TSC Engineering, (hereinafter “Contractor”), a

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services on February 24, 2015, pursuant to S0Q 14-025,
{hereinafter “Agreement”) as amended by document executed on January 3, 2017,

(hereinafter “Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement for additional
services to be provided, increase the total Maximum Compensation, and extend the Time

for Performance for the completion of such additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1.

County shall pay Contractor an additional fifteen thousand dollars and
no/100 ($15,000.00) for the construction phase services described in the
Contractor’s proposal dated February 22, 2016 attached hereto as Exhibit
“A"” and incorporated herein for all purposes.

The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered
is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed four hundred forty-five
thousand seventy dollars and 50/100 ($445,070.50), authorized as follows:
$412,226.50 under the Agreement;
$17,844.00 under the Amendment; and

$15,000.00 under this Second Amendment.

In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation
without subsequent amendment executed by the parties.

The parties hereby agree that the terms and conditions under the
Agreement have remained in effect since execution and the Time of
Performance shall be extended to end no later than July 1, 2019.

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services

2013 Mobility Bond Project No. 13307
Page 1of 3



5. Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts

a. Agreement to Not Boycott Israel Chapter 2270 Texas Government
Code: By signature below, Contractor verifies Contractor does not
boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during the term of this
Agreement.

b. Texas Government Code Section 2251.152 Acknowledgment: By
signature below, Contractor represents pursuant to Section
2252.152 of the Texas Government Code, that Contractor is not
listed on the website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas
concerning the listing of companies that are identified under
Section 806.051, Section 807.051 or Section 2253.153.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement and the
Amendment shall remain unchanged.

FORT BEND COUNTY TRW ENGINEERS, INC, DBA
TSC ENGINEERING

KP George, County Judge David S. Kermaﬁy, Partner
4/12/2019

Date Date

ATTEST:

Laura Richard, County Clerk

APP VE% /

L ’f
. $tacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer
_PPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant County Attorney

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2013 Mobility Bond Project No. 13307
Page 2 of 3



AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $

accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

to

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

I:\Marcus\Agreements\Engineering\Road Construction\Crossover Road\Amend 2 - Crossover Read. TRWE-TSCE. doox

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2013 Mobility Bond Project No. 13307
Page 3 of 3



EXHIBIT A



TRW Engineers Inc.

dba 15C Engmeering

February 22, 2016

Mr. Richard W. Stolleis, P.E.

County Engineer

Fort Bend County Engineering Department
1124 Blume Road

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Re: Additional Funds for Construction Phase Services
for Crossover Road from FM 1463 to Proposed Katy Flewellen Rd. (Spring Green Bivd.),
Segment One, Fort Bend County (Precinct 3)
Mobility Project No. 13307

Dear Mr. Stolleis:

TRW Engineers, Inc. dba TSC Engineering is requesting additional funds for
construction phase services for the above referenced project.

The initial budget approved by Commissioner’s court was $30,050 for construction
phase services.

To avoid commissioner’s court approval for additional funds during the design phase,
TRW was instructed to dedicate $9,125 for the future right turn lane to FM 1463 and
$7,084 to re- establish the control points. This was done prior to the construction phase.
Therefore, TRW started the construction phase with $13,841 which is approx.. 40% of
the entire approved budget above.

We estimate approximately an additional $15,000 to ensure sufficient funds for the
efforts until the end of the construction phase services.

We hope the above request meets with your approval. We appreciate the opportunity to
work for you on this project. If you have any questions, please call me at 713-784-7777.

Sincerely,

ﬂ.‘;//é-'z
David S. Kerhany, P.E.

Senior Project Manager

1710 S. Dairy Ashford Road, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077 » Phone: 713-784-7777



